

CHAIRMAN G. Tamer (Hrand, Ph.D.

<u>Illinois Pollution Control Board</u>

April 29, 2009

TO: ALL PARTIES CONCERNED

RE: AC 2009-009: County of Jackson v. Alvin Valdez and Ruben J. Valdez (Site Code 0778035022)

Pursuant to the April 16, 2009 Interim Opinion and Order adopted in the abovereferenced matter, attached is an Affidavit of the Costs that were incurred by the Board as a result of hearing.

Sincerely,

oher. Thereicent

John T. Therriault Assistant Clerk of the Board

JTT/jtt Attachments

3ox I

Springfield, F. 62794-9324 217-524-8564 FAS: 217-524-4548

dy.

OBICAGO OFFICE

Jamus R. Thompson Center 100 West Randolph Saite 11-500 Chicago, IL 60601 312-814-3620 FAX 312-814-3669 TYY 312-814-6632

(j)

WEB SITE vww.ipcb.state.il.us

ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD April 29, 2009

)
)
)
).
)
)
)
) AC 2009-009
) (Administrative Citation)
)
)
)
)

AFFIDAVIT OF COSTS

I, John T. Therriault, Assistant Clerk of the Pollution Control Board (Board), state that the below-listed Administrative Citation costs, incurred by the Board as a result of hearings on December 15, 2008, in the above-captioned proceedings, are true and accurate:

Pollution Control Board Costs:

Hearing Officer Court Reporting: December 15, 2008 \$ 0 \$<u>161.08</u>

Total

<u>\$ 161.08</u>

John T. Thereast

John T. Therriault Assistant Clerk Illinois Pollution Control Board

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 29th Day of April, 2009

ynn Marie Patros



Notary Public

PROOF OF SERVICE

I, John T. Therriault, do state that I have this 29th day of April, 2009, served the attached Affidavit of Costs upon the persons listed below, by placing same in envelopes addressed to said persons, first class mail, postage prepaid, and depositing same in a United States mailbox located at 100 West Randolph Street, Chicago, Illinois 60601.

Jackson County State's Attorney Jackson County Courthouse 3rd Floor Murphysboro, IL 62966

Alvin Valdez 211 N. Walnut P. O. Box 162 DeSoto, IL 62924 Ruben J. Valdez 211 N. Walnut P. O. Box 163 DeSoto, IL 62924

John T. Theriant

John T. Therriault Assistant Clerk

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME THIS 29th DAY OF APRIL, 2009

OFFICIAI arie Patras Mary Public, State of Illinois commission Expires 7/29/2012

Hyper Marie Patros) Notary Public